

**CITY OF CONCORD
QUOTE TABULATION FORM**

Spring St S Ph1 Concrete Road Replacement

LOCATION: ALFRED M. BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER, 635 Alfred Brown Jr. Court SW, CONCORD, NC

TIME: 2:00P.M.

DATE: August 30, 2023

Contractor				Performance Managed Construction, Inc	Piedmont Asphalt Paving Co. Inc.	Reeves Construction Co.			
N.C. License No.				70731	45869	987			
Address				PO Box 501	PO Box 5226	18606 Northline Drive			
City, State Zip				Concord, NC 28026	Concord, NC 28027	Cornelius, NC 28031			
No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Control of Work									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$97,750.00	\$97,750.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$347,500.00	\$347,500.00
3	Survey & Staking	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
Concrete									
4	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$54.00	\$4,860.00
5	6" Driveways and Sidewalk	SY	400	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$220.00	\$88,000.00	\$112.50	\$45,000.00
6	6" Thk. ADA Ramp (includes ADA mats)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
7	2'-6" Curb & Gutter	LF	5,600	\$30.00	\$168,000.00	\$52.00	\$291,200.00	\$24.00	\$134,400.00
8	Misc. Concrete	CY	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$204.00	\$15,300.00
Earthwork/Demolition									
9	Grading [includes all erosion control measures]	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$224,700.00	\$224,700.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
10	Stabilization Fabric	SY	3,000	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$9.50	\$28,500.00
11	Demolition of Existing Concrete & Asphalt surface, curb & gutter, sidewalk, etc.	LS	1	\$398,000.00	\$398,000.00	\$267,300.00	\$267,300.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
12	Undereut Unsuitable Soil	CY	2,160	\$10.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$54,000.00	\$56.00	\$120,960.00
Utility									
13	Adjust Water Valve	EA	22	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$29,700.00
14	Adjust Catch Basin(s) as required	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
15	Adjust Manholes	EA	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
Asphalt/Stone									
16	Surface Course 3" S9.5B	TN	1,600	\$125.00	\$200,000.00	\$180.00	\$288,000.00	\$143.00	\$228,800.00
17	Intermediate Course 2.25" I19.0B	TN	1,200	\$125.00	\$150,000.00	\$186.00	\$223,200.00	\$137.00	\$164,400.00
18	Base Course B25	TN	550	\$125.00	\$68,750.00	\$300.00	\$165,000.00	\$212.00	\$116,600.00
19	ABC Stone (Base)	TN	6,100	\$35.00	\$213,500.00	\$65.00	\$396,500.00	\$68.00	\$414,800.00
20	ABC Stone (Driveway Tie-Ins and Incidental)	TN	175	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$162.00	\$28,350.00
Seeding/Mulching									
21	Seed and Mulch	SY	2,500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 21).....					\$1,957,600.00		\$2,300,825.00		\$2,624,770.00
+ 15% CONTINGENCY					\$293,640.00		\$345,123.75		\$393,715.50
TOTAL BID					\$2,251,240.00		\$2,645,948.75		\$3,018,485.50

This is to certify that quotes tabulated herein were received before 2:00P.M. on August 30th, 2023, in the Alfred M. Brown Operations Center located at 635 Alfred Brown Jr. Court SW, Concord, North Carolina.

This Certified Quote Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.

(amounts rounded up to nearest \$0.01)

signed: *George Edwards Jr*, PE

George Edwards Jr., P.E., Transportation Project Engineer